



Michigan School Business Officials

MSBO Bylaws and Resolutions Committee, 2020-21

MSBO Bylaws, Article IX – Proposed Amendment

Current Language:

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENTS

Proposed amendments to the Bylaws of the Corporation may be made at the annual meeting of the Corporation, provided resolutions for such changes, additions, or deletions are first presented no later than the last regular session of the first day of the annual meeting. Such resolutions shall then be referred to the Bylaws Committee for recommendation and may be adopted by the members of the Corporation on the last day of the annual meeting, prior to adjournment, by a two-thirds (2/3) majority of votes cast, or as provided by state law.

Proposed Language:

ARTICLE IX - AMENDMENTS

Proposed amendments to the Bylaws of the Corporation by the membership may be made by any of these methods:

1. At the annual meeting of the Corporation, provided resolutions for such changes, additions, or deletions are first presented no later than the last regular session of the first day of the annual meeting. Such resolutions shall then be referred to the Bylaws Committee for recommendation and may be adopted by the members of

the Corporation on the last day of the annual meeting, prior to adjournment, by a two-thirds (2/3) majority of votes cast.

2. Prior to the annual meeting of the Corporation, provided resolutions for such changes, additions, or deletions are first presented no later than 90 days prior to the start of the annual meeting. Such resolutions shall then be referred to the Bylaws Committee for recommendation and may be adopted by the members of the Corporation in conjunction with the board elections, by a two-thirds (2/3) majority of votes cast.
3. As provided by state law.